
DSHJ-ACCT/r3 /?Ozz-clerical Hall- DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRYJAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTT)

t/361so2/2o?4 
Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head ComPlex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: otgt.zql olsq Email lD: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

subJect:Allotmento'FundsunderMajorHead24o3-AHfortheyear2023.24under
Detalled Head oo5"Telephone"

oRDER I{O Ot oF 2024
DATED: O3-2O24

ideCons
their endorsement it
hereby accorded to ne

Thousand Slx H at the disposal of the Drawing -& Disbursing Officers

*o*ingunOel. ttte ldministrative control of this Directorate as per annexure enclosed 
.

The lnstructions indicated below shall further be observed strictly by the DDo's:-

1. The a otment order annexed indicates the full classlfication which has to be maintained

rigorouslywhilepresentingthebillsintheTreasuryandcompilingtheexpenditure.
z. aii nnantial ru-t6sr'orOers inO instructions lssued by the Govt' from time to time shall be

observed while incurring expenditure against allocated amounts'
3. Administrative App.ru"tn"inni."l sanciion required in respect of works should not only seek

but also obtained before the expenditure is incurred'
4.Theexpenditureshouldbelncurreduniformlytoavoldrushofexpenditureinanyoneormore

monttrs. ftre Oepartments are expected to exercise restraint and curtail expenses under OE,

TE, POL, Telephone and other service heads'
5. The DDo,s ,iif 

"nsJr" 
that the expenditure under various budget heads is kept within the

budget allocations.
6. The DDO,5 will ensure that the expenditure is supported by an act of sanction by the authority

competent to sanction such expenditure'
7. the expenditure shall be booked in accordance with the classification/schematic break-up

indicated in the demands for grants/allotment of orders'
8. Provision, if any, alloca - in respect o ally

banned should not be Do's unless nce

Department is obtained relaxing the the

Finance Department. Thi vacant posts nce

shall be obtained from competent authority'
9. The expenditure shall be iniurred for the purpose the funds has been allotted.
10. All the DDO'S shall submit monthly Revenue recelpt and expendlture statement to this offi(e

invariably by the 2"d of the succeeding month.

sd/-

Dr.NaseemJav howdhary UKASI 'Dlrector,
SheeP HusbandrY DePartment,

,ammu.

No. DsHJ-Accr/3noror I t}36- 31 [1. o3. ]o]9Dated:

Copy to the: -
1
2
3
4

Accountant General A&E J&K Jammu.
Director Finance Sheep Husbandry Deptt; ,&K Civil Sectt. .l&K lammu

Treasury Offi cer Concerned.

Sheep H
Jammu.



DSHJ-ACCT/r3 /zoz?-Clerical Hall- DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY,JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTT)

l/364502/2024
Annexure to the Order NOI -SHD oF 2024 Dated. o3 024

Totaltunds
Rel.ascd

Funds
withdrawn

Fuhds now
.lloted

Fundi alr.ady
allot.d

Head DescriptionName of the DDO

Io""u
0.ooo.73 0.03A.O SHD Jammu

0.00 0.10o.12 o.o2lo06 Telephone

0.00 0.00 0.13Jt. Director (Ext) 0.13

0.02 0.00 0.060.08

0.000.00 0.00 0.00

0.100.00 0.00

0.0520.00APO lsD Bhaderwah

1006 

relephone 0.06

0.000.07 0.00

looe 

reteotroneAsstt. Director DGF

Raibagh

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

loo6 

rebohoneAsstt.Director SBF

Balnoi

0.018 0.00 o.o720.09

foo6 

relephone

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

looo 

relenhoneAsstt. Director SBF

Ihathri
0.135000R.O DIL Kartholi

000 0.00 0.10Telephone 0.10

0.10010 0.00 0.00Telephone

0.00 0.00 0.110.11

o.7260.07 0.00 0.056

0.00 0.00 0090.09

0.11loo6 Telephone 0.11 0.00 0.oo

0.08 0.00 0.00 0.08loo6 Telephone.

0.00 000 0.09loo6lelephone 0.09

0.00 0.110.11 0.00DSHo Doda

0.1150.11 0.00 0.005

0.00009 0.00

0.11 0.00 0.00 0.11

0.00 0.00000 0.00

0.06 0.00 0.00 006

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00loo6 TelephoneSDO Paddar

0.07 0.00 0.00 0.07

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Telephone 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.07

ETEII 2.8s 0.096 0.096

d!-T

o

E

Accounts Oficer,
Sheep Husbandry
Department,
,ammu.

Jronu

c

0.10

0.008

0.07

0.035

0.00 0.00

0.10

0.70

0.09


